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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4287
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
NEW RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN DEGANA AND REWARI
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of work on new railway line between Degana and Rewari via Sadulpur in Rajasthan; 

(b) the estimated cost sanctioned/disbursed for the said project; and 

(c) the reasons for delay if any, in the execution of the project and the time by which it will be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No new line between Rewari and Degana is sanctioned. However, on this route, gauge conversion of Rewari-Sadulpur was
completed in 2007-08 and Sadulpur-Ratangarh-Degana has been completed in 2009-10. 

(b) & (c): The work of gauge conversion of Rewari-Sadulpur-Ratangarh-Degana has been part of two sanctioned projects of Bikaner-
Ratangarh-Sadulpur & Ratangarh-Degana and Rewari-Sadulpur-Hissar. An amount of Rs.1025.52 crore has been spent on these two
projects upto 31.03.2010. The work has been completed as per the availability of resources. 
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